

Type	Amendment #	Contractor	Contract Amount	Description of Work	Incoming Funds	Department	Effective Date	Termination Date	Completed
Contract		Mental Health America of Oregon	\$5,000.00	Participate in coalition of peer led organizations	N	Health	Execution	6/30/2015	5/6/2014
Contract		New Hope Community Outreach Center	\$5,000.00	Participate in coalition of peer led organizations	N	Health	Execution	6/30/2015	5/6/2014
Amendment	1	Santiam Memorial Hospital	\$0.00	Extends term to provide radiology services	n	Health	7/1/2013	6/30/2015	5/6/2014
Amendment	1	CBD Engineering LLC	\$2,000.00	Add funds to rework plans to resolicit for bids	N	Public Works	4/26/2013	6/30/2014	5/7/2014
Amendment	2	Chemeketa Community College	\$6,500.00	Use of Brooks Training Facility	N	Sheriff's Office	7/1/2013	6/30/2014	5/7/2014
Contract		Employment Resources Northwest	NA	Work experience JOBS Program- volunteer placement	N	Community Services	5/7/2014	11/7/2014	5/8/2014
IGA		State of Oregon Department of Transportation	\$0.00	Allows access to data in MCSEnforcement data from ODOT website	N	Public Works	Execution	12/31/2014	5/12/2014
Contract		Funtastic Shows Inc	Percentage of sales	2014 Marion County Fair carnival services	Y	Community Services	7/8/2014	7/14/2014	5/12/2014
IGA		Marion County 4H	\$10,000.00	For 4H activities provide ribbons, wrist bands, judges,printing,etc..	N	Community Services- Fair	4/4/2014	9/15/2014	5/12/2014
Contract		Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network	\$20,701.00	Provide assistance for providing mental health svc to uninsured clients	Y	Health	11/1/2013	5/31/2014	5/13/2014
Amendment	5	Oregon Health Authority	\$0.00	#142022 Revises Rev & Exp report for Family Planning	Y	Health	7/1/2013	6/30/2015	5/13/2014
Lease		Oregon Department of Human Services	\$0.00	Lease space in DHS office at 120 E Lincoln Woodburn	N	Health	4/1/2014	4/1/2016	5/13/2014
IGA		City of Salem	\$176,500.00	Collaboration between City, MC Sheriff's Office and MC Health to offer mobile crisis response services within the county	N	Health	Execution	6/30/2015	5/13/2014
Amendment	1	Oregon Judicial Department	\$0.00	Amendment to allow use of purchasing card for various supplies allowed under the grants for FATC and Star Court	N	Juvenile	7/1/2013	9/30/2014	5/13/2014

Type	Amendment #	Contractor	Contract Amount	Description of Work	Incoming Funds	Department	Effective Date	Termination Date	Completed
Lease		CPS Property Management	\$23,020.00	Property leased for short term respite care	N	Health	6/1/2014	5/31/2017	5/13/2014
Amendment	1	CPS Property Management	\$0.00	Correction to square footage of leased property PCC	N	Health	3/1/2014	2/28/2017	5/13/2014
Amendment	3	Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the NW	\$11,161.00	Add glucose screening services and ament to continue program services	N	Business Services	5/11/2012	6/30/2016	5/13/2014
Amendment	1	Bureau of Indian Affairs/ Chemewa Peer Court	\$0.00	Add types of offenses the peer court will handle	N	Juvenile	10/25/2010	11/23/2016	5/13/2014
Contract		ALTA Language Services	\$5,000.00	Language evaluation	N	Business Services	Execution	6/30/2017	5/13/2014
Contract		Santiam Medical Clinic	\$5,000.00	Family Planning Services	N	Health	7/1/2014	6/30/2015	5/13/2014
Amendment	2	State of Oregon Dept of Human Services	\$0.00	Restatement of Sect IV Payments	Y	DA	7/1/2013	6/30/2015	5/14/2014
Amendment	1	Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network	\$400,147.00	Extends performance and funding for Community Mental Health services	N	Health	7/1/2013	6/30/2015	5/14/2014
Contract		Recovery International	\$5,000.00	Coalition of peer led organizations to participate in Restorative Listening Circles	N	Health	Execution	6/30/2015	5/14/2014
Amendment	1	South Town Glass	\$20,000.00	Replacement Courthouse Doors	N	Business Services	3/11/2014	3/5/2017	5/14/2014
Contract		Ron Cooper Photography	\$10,000.00	Freelance photographer	N	BOC	Execution	6/30/2017	5/14/2014
Grant		Mano a Mano Family Center	\$13,500.00	Strengthening Families Class	N	Health	Execution	6/30/2015	5/14/2014
Amendment	2	Solarc Engineering & Energy	\$91,220.00	Add 3 Projects	N	Business Services	11/20/2013	11/20/2017	5/14/2014
Amendment	2	City of Turner	\$1,500.00	Add funds and extends agreement for evidence storage	Y	Sheriff's Office	7/23/2012	6/30/2015	5/14/2014

Type	Amendment #	Contractor	Contract Amount	Description of Work	Incoming Funds	Department	Effective Date	Termination Date	Completed
IGA		Salem Keizer School District	\$103,328.16	Provide resource officer service for S/K schools for 2014-2015	Y	Sheriff's Office	7/1/2014	6/30/2015	5/15/2014
Amendment	6	Resource Connections of Oregon	\$37,500.00	Additional funding for CAPS Rental Grant & Rent Subsidy	N	Health	7/1/2011	6/30/2014	5/21/2014
Amendment	1	K & E Excavating	\$0.00	Turner Gravel bought out by K&E	N	Public Works	Execution	6/30/2014	5/21/2014
Amendment	1	Silverton Health dba Silverton Hospital	\$5,000.00	Extend term	N	Health	7/1/2013	6/30/2015	5/21/2014
Contract		Justice Benefits Inc		Assist in identifying and implementation for Title IV-E funds	N	Juvenile	2/1/2014	1/31/2015	5/21/2014
Amendment	1	Oregon Parks & Rec Dept	\$0.00	Add meter readings as part of inkind services	N	Community Services	2/19/2014	9/30/2014	5/21/2014
Contract		St. Paul Rodeo Association	Various Hrly Rates	Patrol Services at ST. Paul rodeo	Y	Sheriff's Office	7/1/2014	7/5/2014	5/21/2014
lease		City of Silverton	\$0.00	space for WIC	N	Health	7/1/2014	6/30/2017	5/21/2014
Contract		Career Directions Northwest	\$2,400.00	Develop essential job functions for select job classifications	N	Business Services	Execution	6/30/2014	5/21/2014
IGA		City of Donald		MC to provide Police services as needed	Y	Sheriff's Office	7/1/2014	6/30/2015	5/21/2014
Amendment	3	Solarc Engineering & Energy	\$338,000.00	Add Project 6 Engineering Design/CA for Health Services Building	N	Business Services	11/20/2013	11/20/2017	5/27/2014
Amendment	1	DeSantes Landscapes Inc	\$29,245.00	Added & deleted services Extend date	N	Business Services	4/30/2013	6/30/2015	5/27/2014
IGA		Turner Police Dept	\$30/hr	St. Paul Rodeo Reserves	N	Sheriff's Office	7/1/2014	7/5/2014	5/27/2014
Amendment	2	Oregon Department of Transportation	\$0.00	Bike lanes and sidewalk project on Brwon Rd- Removes restriction on fund use	Y	Public Works	Execution	Completion or 10 years	5/28/2014
Amendment	1	Northside Electric	\$12,532.00	Miscellaneous electrical services for CH2	N	BOC	Execution	6/30/2014	5/28/2014
Contract		Kennedy Consulting LLC	\$5,000.00	Staff review of Board of Commissioners Office	N	BOC	6/1/2014	7/31/2014	5/29/2014